First Amendment to Interconnection Agreement

The Interconnection Agreement, dated the 15th day of August 2020, between certain New Hampshire telephone company subsidiaries of TDS Telecommunications LLC ("TDS") and Level 3 Communications, L.L.C. ("Level 3"), approved by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission in DT 20-138 as effective November 25, 2020 is hereby amended as follows:

The following TDS affiliate companies shall be added to Schedule 1:

Company	State of Incorporation
Hollis Telephone Company, Inc.	New Hampshire
Union Telephone Company	New Hampshire
	-
The remaining terms and cond	litions of the Agreement shall remain in effect. This
Amendment shall be effective as of September 15, 2023.	
TDS Telecommunications LLC (not individually but as agent for the TDS	
Telecommunications New Hampshire affiliates)	
DocuSigned by:	
Joel Polimeier 8/24	/2023 6:36 AM MDT
45125DD6EFBC4D0	
Signature	Date
Joel P. Dohmeier	
Typed Name	
Director - Government & Regulatory Affairs	
Title	Allans
Title	
Level 3 Communications, L.L.C.	
DocuSigned by:	
Gary Black 8/24/202	23 12:23 AM CDT
FA84192AB50D46E	15 12125 / 11 (5)
Signature	Date
Gary Black	
Typed Name	
Vice President - Carrier Relations	
Title	

CW2708709

1